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DIMENSIONS CHASSIS AND SUSPENSION
Overall length 1,600 mm (63.0 in) Caster angle 10°
Overall width 980 mm (38.6 in) Trail length 38 mm (1.50in)
Overall height 970 mm (38.2 in) Tire size, Front 20x 7-8
Wheelbase 1,050 mm (41.3 in) Rear 22x11-8

WEIGHT POWER TRANSMISSION
Dry weight 142 kg (313 1bs) Primary reduction 3.722

Final reduction 3.846

CAPACITIES Gear ratio, SL 3403
Engine oil 1.22(1.3USqt) Ist 2.462
Fuel tank 7.5 2(2.0 US gal) 2nd 1.556
Fuel reserve capacity 0.82(0.21 US gal) 3rd 1.190
Passenger capacity Operator only 4th 0.950

Reverse gear ratio 4376

Bore and stroke
Compression ratio
Displacement
Spark plug gap

Valve clearance

55x52.2mm
(2.17 x 2.06 in)
88:1

124 cc (7.57 cu-in)
0.6—0.7 mm
(0.024-0.028 in)
0.07 mm

(0.003 in)

64




